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Mr. Runner
Money Go!
Bomb Hero
Fruit killer
Bubble Master
Sprint
Swing Fall
Skytrooper War
Final Ninja
Dodgeman
Kitchen War
Ghost Buster
Hamster Fighter
Ping Pong
Boxing
War of Mummy
Bird Hunter
North Salvation
Fire Fighter
Mr.Onion
Pop Ball
Hero Legend
Final Escape
Delivery Man
Homeland Defence
Climbing Challenge
Code Eagle
Dangerous Zone
Balloon Man
Football Kid
Baby Arms
Ball Clash
Paint Master
Bubble Hero
Explorer
Ball Blaster
Jewel Master
Ultra Doggy
Push the Box
Magic Ball

Hard Win
Block Out
Spring Bros
Catch the Egg
Fish Adventure
Manic Troll
Flame Beetles
Puzzle Pop
Super Rabbit
Go Soccer
Fossick Underground
Smart Frog
Fruit Fall
Win or Lose
Worm Catch
Morra
Pinball Track
Down to 100
Yakyuuken
Bingo Zap
Dragon Fire
Little Plane
Magic Bubble
Mister Easter
Happy Mice
Ball Mania
Bake Pancakes
Quick Move
Grass Cutter
Farm Pinball
Monkey N Fox
Birdie Nest
Peg Sweeper
Ogreish Flower
Take A Smile
Gear Race
Road Star
Block Flying
Puzzle Park
MR. Mosquito

Let’s Go
Elfland
Golf
Fishing
Dart
Basketball
Golden Arrow
Dart Champion
VS. Football
Mini Golf
Hot Racing
Space Castle
Beat the Bird
Ant & Bee
Night Wings
Skies of War
Submarine War
Hunting Madness
Sea War
Sky Mission
Fruit Rotation
Fun Craw
Air Circus
Imp and Cubes
Juggle
Hide and Seek
Move Fun
Happy Farm
Pair Up
Dream Bubble
Jewel Quest
Closed Shell
Blox World
Bounce
Mystic Totem
Build up Road
Pile the Box
Brains Diamonds
Sudoku
Ball Slider

Pool Quiz
Garden Weeder
Right Spot
Find the Way
Secret Bottle
Sprouts Adventure
Firefight Bro.
Flying
Lucky Lawn Mower
Garden Maze
Awake baby
Fantastic Farm
Winlinez
Wison
Freak Number
Fish Quiz
Magic Diamond
Puzzle Quest
Happy Diamond
Crazy Hit
Valiant Rescue
Delta Fighter
Star Ally
Aero Engine
Zero Tiger
Bolt Fighter
Last Cabra
Colony
VR Racing
Big Racing
Runner Car
Space Blocks 
Speedy Way-X
GP Race
Bump Car
Truck Race
Dump Lorry Race
Fast Race
Excel Racing
Motor Rally
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Road Bumper
Cross-Country
Fire Panic
Monsters
Jewel Fall
Urban Mission
Elf Fantasy
Gem Mystery
Quick Win
Smart N Fast
Loop Tennis
Igloo Land
Line up
Sky Hits
Brick Bounce
Final Path
Sky Attack
Crazy Garden
Fireballs
Pool Pro
Air Blast
Risker
Pair Memo
Patch Up
White Fungus

Fish Catcher
Fish Prince
Open Land
Crystal Clear
Keep Balance
Go Bang
Grass Yard
Moving Blocks
Block Panic
Insect Chase
Bubble Factory
Transportation
Crazy Nursery
Bubbly Challenge
Matching Tiles
Ocean Quest
Clear Water
Runway Paint
Pet Shop
Pinball Gates
Bubble Blaster
Push The Ball
Rainbow
Flying Ball
Hurry Up

Spin Ball
Ball Center
Bingo
Slot Machine
Texas Hold’em
Wild River
Sudoku Challenge
Track and Field
Target Limit
Jumping Ball
Bomb Fish
Fruit
Clowning Hit
Defender
Canyon Raider
Escape
100m Dash
Rabbit’s Defence
Super Surfing
Score Hits
Arrow Target
Ball Win
Lonely Island
Stars Stroll
Path Finder

Colour Mission
Challenge 100
Conquer South Pole
Cash In
Fancy Match
Birds Protect
Defence Base
Diamond Gate
Animal Pool
The Night
Towers
Under the Sea
High Score
Baking Fun
Wooden Brige

JL2375_11IM1247_101_V02.indd   3 14/6/17   4:11 pm



4 5

EN
G

LIS
H

The game console operates with 3 X 1.5V  AAA/LR03 type batteries (not included). 
Ask an adult to help you to find and install the correct batteries. Only the specified batteries 
must be used with this product. 

1. Use a screwdriver to open the battery compartment cover located on 
the back of the unit.  

2. Install the 3 x LR03/AAA batteries according to the polarity 
indicated at the bottom of the battery compartment, and as 
per the diagram shown opposite. 

3. Close back the battery compartment and tighten the screw. 

NOTES:
- When the sound is weak or when the game does not react correctly, please think about 
 changing the batteries. 
- For better performance, alkaline batteries are recommended.

When unpacking, ensure the following elements are included: 

1 x game console / 1 x instruction manual 

WARNING: All packaging materials, such as tape, plastic sheets, wire ties and tags are 
not part of this toy and should be discarded for child’s safety.

Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from 
the toy before being charged. Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision. 
Different types of batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed. Only batteries of the same or 
equivalent type as recommended are to be used. Batteries are to be inserted with the correct polarity. 
Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy. The supply terminals are not to be short circuited. 
Do not throw batteries into a fire. Remove the batteries if you are not going to use the game for a long 
period of time. Battery shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like. Battery 
shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

WARNING: Mal-function or loss of memory may be caused by strong frequency interference 
or electrostatic discharge. Should any abnormal function occur, remove the batteries and 
insert them again.

Content of the packaging

Battery informationI

1
3
4

2

5
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NOTE: Before starting up the game, remove the plastic film on the LCD screen display.

1. ON/OFF/RESET Button:
- Press this button to turn on the game console. Then the opening page and the games list ap-

pear on the screen. Use the arrow keys (Left/Right/Up/Down) to go through the list, and select 
the desired game pressing Button B. 

- Press this button for a few seconds, and then release it to turn off the game console. The 
console will automatically turn itself off after 3 minutes of inactivity. 

- Press this button shortly to return to the game selection screen or to restart the device in the 
event of a malfunction. 

2. Arrow keys (Left/Right/Up/Down)
3. Button A
4. Button B 
5. Volume setting knob. 

KEY GUIDE

Read before you or your children use video games. Some people are prone to epileptic 
seizures or losses of consciousness as a result of seeing certain flickering lights or 
objects often present in daily life. These people are at risk from seizures when they watch 
certain television images or play certain video games. Such incidents can happen even if 
the person has no previous medical history of epilepsy. If you or a member of your family 
has ever displayed symptoms linked with epilepsy (seizures or loss of consciousness) 
while watching flickering lights or images, consult your doctor before use. 
Parents are advised to supervise their children while playing video games. If you or your 
child shows any of the following symptoms: dizziness, vision problems, eye or muscle 
tenseness, loss of consciousness, involuntary movements or seizures, cease playing 
immediately and consult your doctor. 

Precautions to take in any case while using a video game:
• When you use a video game which can be connected to a TV screen, stand or sit rela-

tively far from the TV screen and as far as the connection cable allows it. 
• Use preferably video games which have a small screen. Avoid playing video games if 

you are tired or lack some sleep. 
• Make sure to play in room which is well lit. 
• While playing video games, take 10 to 15 minute breaks every hour.

Only use a soft, slightly damp cloth to clean the unit. Do not use detergent. Do not to expose 
the unit to direct sunlight or any other heat source. Do not immerse the unit in water. Do not 
dismantle or drop the unit. Do not try to twist or bend the unit. 

NOTE: please keep this instruction manual, it contains important information. 
This product is covered by our 3-month warranty. For any claim under the warranty or after 
sale service, please contact your distributor and present a valid proof of purchase. Our 
warranty covers any manufacturing material and workmanship defect, with the exception 
of any deterioration arising from the non-observance of the instruction manual or from any 
careless action implemented on this item (such as dismantling, exposition to heat and 
humidity, etc.). It is recommended to keep the packaging for any further reference. 
In a bid to keep improving our services, we could implement modification on the colours and 
the details of the product shown on the packaging. 
WARNING! Not suitable for children under 3 years. Choking Hazard – Small parts.

Please kindly refer to the games list provided on page 2 - 3.
Game List

Epilepsy warning

Maintenance and warranty
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Environmental Protection 
Unwanted electrical appliances can be recycled and should not be discarded along 
with regular household waste! Please actively support the conservation of resources 
and help protect the environment by returning this appliance to a collection centre (if 
available).

FCC NOTice

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.
NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Warning: Changes of modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user authority to operate the equipment.

Follow us
@LexibookCom

Reference: JL2375_11

Designed and developed in Europe – Made in China 
© Lexibook®  

Lexibook S.A. 
2, avenue de Scandinavie 
91953 Courtaboeuf Cedex 
France 

LEXIBOOK 
Calex Logistics
Attn to : Brian Wesley/ Jessica Munoz
175-177 SOUTH MAIN STREET
PA 18705
PLAINS 
USA
Toll free number: +1-866-654-7008
E-mail: supportUS@lexibook.com

www.lexibook.com

Lexibook Limited 
8th Floor, 17 Wang Chiu Road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong SAR
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Cuando desembale el aparato, asegúrese de que los siguientes elementos están presentes 
en el paquete: 
1 x consola de juegos  / 1 x manual de instrucciones
¡ADVERTENCIA! Los elementos utilizados para el embalaje, tales como recubrimientos de 
plástico, cintas adhesivas, etiquetas y ataduras metálicas, no forman parte de este juguete y 
deberán retirarse del mismo por razones de seguridad antes de que se permita al niño utilizar el 
juguete.

La consola de juegos funciona con 3 pilas de 1,5 V  de tipo AAA/LR03 (no incluidas). 
Pide ayuda a un adulto para encontrar e instalar las pilas correctas. Solo deben utilizarse en 
este producto las pilas especificadas. 

1. Utilice un destornillador para abrir la tapa del compartimento de 
las pilas situado en la parte posterior del aparato.  

2. Instale las 3 pilas de tipo LR03/AAA observando la polaridad 
correcta indicada en el fondo del compartimento de las pilas y 
conforme se indica en el diagrama mostrado aquí al lado. 

3. Cierre el compartimento de las pilas y apriete el tornillo. 

NOTAS:
- Si el sonido parece perder potencia o el juego no responde como es debido, vaya pensando en 

sustituir las pilas. 
- Para que el producto funcione de manera óptima, se recomienda la utilización de pilas alcalinas.

¡ADVERTENCIA! Interferencias fuertes de señales de radio o descargas electrostáticas 
pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento de la unidad o que se pierda el contenido de la 
memoria. En caso de que se produzca un funcionamiento anormal, retire y vuelva a colocar 
las pilas.

No intente nunca recargar pilas no recargables. Para cargar las pilas recargables, antes retírelas del juguete. 
Las pilas recargables deben recargarse siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto. No mezcle pilas de distinto 
tipo, o pilas nuevas con pilas usadas. Utilice únicamente pilas del tipo recomendado o equivalentes. Colocar 
siempre las pilas en la posición correcta, de acuerdo con la polaridad indicada en el compartimento. Retire del 
juguete las pilas gastadas. No permita que entren en contacto eléctrico los terminales de la alimentación. Si 
prevé que el juguete no va a utilizarse durante un periodo largo de tiempo, retire las pilas. Cuando el sonido se 
hace débil o el juego no responde adecuadamente es señal de que debe sustituir las pilas. 

Contenido del embalaje

Información sobre las pilas

1
3
4

2

5
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Mantenimiento y garantía

Léase antes de utilizar cualquier videojuego, ya sea por usted o por sus hijos. Algunas 
personas son susceptibles de padecer ataques epilépticos o desmayos al contemplar ciertos 
tipos de luces parpadeantes o elementos encontrados frecuentemente en nuestro entorno 
cotidiano. Estas personas están expuestas a ataques epilépticos cuando contemplan 
ciertas imágenes de televisión o al jugar con ciertos videojuegos. Estos fenómenos pueden 
aparecer incluso si el individuo no tiene antecedentes médicos que puedan denotar la 
enfermedad o aunque nunca haya sufrido un ataque epiléptico con anterioridad. Si usted o 
algún miembro de su familia ya ha experimentado síntomas relacionados con la epilepsia 
(ataques o desmayos) ante estímulos “luminosos”, consulte a su médico antes de proceder 
a utilizar este aparato. Aconsejamos a los padres que vigilen a sus hijos mientras que 
estos juegan con videojuegos. Si usted o alguno de sus hijos experimenta algunos de los 
siguientes síntomas: mareos, alteración de la visión, contracciones oculares o musculares, 
pérdida de conocimiento, desorientación, movimientos involuntarios o convulsiones, 
interrumpa inmediatamente el juego y consulte a su médico.

Precauciones a tomar siempre que se esté usando un vídeo juego
• Cuando esté usando un video juego que se conecta al aparato de TV, permanezca de pie 

o siéntese relativamente alejado de la pantalla de TV y tan lejos como el cable le permita.
• Use, de preferencia, vídeo juegos que posean pantallas pequeñas. Evite jugar a vídeo 

juegos si se encuentra cansado o ha dormido poco.
• Asegúrese de que juega en una habitación bien iluminada.
• Cuando juegue a vídeo juegos tómese de 10 a 15 minutos de descanso por cada hora de 

juego.

Por favor, consulte la lista de juegos de la página 2- 3.
Lista de juegos

aviso relacionado con la epilepsia

Para limpiar el juguete, utilice únicamente un paño suave humedecido en agua. No utilice 
ningún producto detergente. No exponga el juguete a la acción directa de los rayos del sol 
ni a ninguna otra fuente de calor. No mojar el juguete. No desmonte o deje caer el juguete. 
Retire las pilas del juguete si no va utilizarlo durante largos periodos de tiempo.

NOTA: Conserve este manual de instrucciones ya que contiene informaciones de 
importancia. Este producto está cubierto por nuestra garantía de 3 meses. Para cualquier 
reclamación bajo la garantía o petición de servicio post venta deberá dirigirse a su 
revendedor y presentar su comprobante de compra. Nuestra garantía cubre los defectos 
de material o montaje que sean imputables al fabricante, con la excepción de todo aquel 

NOTA: Antes de encender por primera vez la consola de juegos, retire la película plástica 
adhesiva de protección de la pantalla LCD.
1. Tecla de encendido/apagado/reinicio (ON/OFF/RESET): 

- Pulse esta tecla para encender la consola de juegos. Seguidamente, la pantalla mostrará la 
página de inicio y la lista de juegos. Utilice las flechas de desplazamiento direccional (Izqui-
erda/Derecha/Ascendente/Descendente) para recorrer la lista y seleccione el juego deseado 
pulsando el botón B. 

- Mantenga pulsada la tecla durante unos segundos y, a continuación, suéltela para apagar 
la consola de juegos. El aparato se apagará automáticamente al cabo de 3 minutos si no se 
detecta actividad alguna por parte del usuario. 

- Pulse esta tecla para volver a la pantalla de selección de juegos o reiniciar el aparato en caso 
de funcionamiento anormal. 

2. Teclas de desplazamiento direccional 
3. Tecla A 
4. Tecla B
5. Perilla de configuración del volumen.

Descripción de las teclas y botones

JL2375_11IM1247_101_V02.indd   8 14/6/17   4:11 pm



8 9

ES
PΑ

Ñ
O

L

Referencia: JL2375_11

Diseñado y desarrollado en Europa – Fabricado en China
© Lexibook® 

Lexibook S.A. 
2, avenue de Scandinavie 
91953 Courtaboeuf Cedex 
France 

LEXIBOOK 
Calex Logistics 
Contacto: Brian Wesley/ Jessica Munoz 
175-177 SOUTH MAIN STREET 
PA 18705 
PLAINS 
USA 
Línea gratuita: +1-866-654-7008 
E-mail: supportUS@lexibook.com

www.lexibook.com

Protección medioambiental 
¡Los aparatos eléctricos pueden ser reciclados y no deben ser desechados junto con la 
basura doméstica habitual! Apoye activamente el aprovechamiento racional de los recursos 
y ayude a proteger el medio ambiente enviando este producto a un centro de recolección 
para reciclaje (en caso de estar disponible). 

nota fcc

Este aparato cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está
sujeto a las dos siguientes condiciones:
(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias y
(2) debe aceptar toda interferencia recibida, incluidas interferencias que pueden afectar su 
funcionamiento normal.
NOTA:
Este equipo ha sido probado y encontrado que cumple con los límites de un dispositivo
digital Clase B, de acuerdo a la Parte 15 del Reglamento FCC. Estos límites están
diseñados para proveer protección razonable contra interferencia dañina en una instalación 
residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede radiar energía de radio frecuencia y, si no 
es instalado y usado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia dañina 
a radio comunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no ocurrirá interferencia a 
recepción de radio ó televisión, la cual puede ser determinada apagando y encendiendo el 
equipo, el usuario es animado a corregir la interferencia por una de las siguientes medidas:
- Redirigir ó reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a una salida en un circuito diferente al cual el receptor es conectado.
Advertencia: Cambios de modificaciones a ésta unidad no expresamente aprobados por 
la parte responsable de cumplimiento pudiera eliminar la autoridad del usuario para operar 
el equipo.

Lexibook Limited 
8th Floor, 17 Wang Chiu Road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong SAR

Síguenos
@LexibookCom

deterioro que sea consecuencia de la no observación de las indicaciones indicadas en el 
manual de instrucciones o de toda intervención improcedente sobre este aparato (como por 
ejemplo el desmontaje, exposición al calor o a la humedad…). Se recomienda conservar 
el embalaje para cualquier referencia futura. En nuestro constante afán de superación, 
podemos proceder a la modificación de los colores y detalles del producto mostrado 
en el embalaje. ¡ADVERTENCIA! No apto para niños menores de 3 años. Peligro de 
atragantamiento – Piezas pequeñas.
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Ta console de jeu fonctionne avec 3 piles alcalines AAA/LR03 de 1,5 V  (non fournies). 
Demande à un adulte de t’aider pour trouver et installer les piles correctement. N’utilise que 
les piles spécifiées pour ce produit.

1. A l’aide d’un tournevis, ouvrir la porte du compartiment des piles 
situé au dos de l’appareil.

2. Installer les 3 piles alcalines AAA/LR03 en respectant la polarité 
indiquée au fond du compartiment des piles et selon le schéma 
ci-contre.

3. Refermer le compartiment des piles et resserrer la vis.

NOTES : 
- Si le son faiblit ou si le jeu ne répond plus correctement aux commandes, penser à changer les 

piles.
- Afin d’assurer un fonctionnement optimal, il est recommandé d’utiliser des piles alcalines.

Lors du déballage, assure-toi que les pièces suivantes soient incluses :  

Une console de jeu / Un mode d’emploi

ATTENTION : Les éléments d’emballage tels que films plastiques, rubans adhésifs, 
étiquettes et rubans de fixation métalliques ne font pas partie de ce jouet et doivent être 
enlevés par raison de sécurité avant toute utilisation par un enfant.

Ne pas recharger les piles non rechargeables. Retirer les accumulateurs du jeu avant de les recharger. Ne 
charger les accumulateurs que sous la surveillance d’un adulte. Ne pas mélanger différents types de piles 
ou accumulateurs, ou des piles et accumulateurs neufs et usagés. Les piles et accumulateurs doivent être 
mis en place en respectant la polarité. Les piles et accumulateurs usagés doivent être enlevés du jouet. 
Les bornes d’une pile ou d’un accumulateur ne doivent pas être mises en court-circuit. Ne pas jeter les 
piles au feu. Retirer les piles en cas de non utilisation prolongée.

ATTENTION : D’importantes interférences électromagnétiques ou des décharges 
électrostatiques peuvent provoquer un dysfonctionnement ou une perte de données. Si 
l’appareil ne fonctionne pas correctement, enlevez puis remettez les piles.

NOTE : Avant de démarrer, enlever la pellicule antistatique de l’écran LCD. 

1. Touche Marche/Arrêt/Reset (ON/OFF/RESET) :
- Appuyer sur cette touche pour allumer la console de jeux. La page d’ouverture, puis la liste 

des jeux, s’affichent alors à l’écran. Parcourir la liste à l’aide des touches directionnelles 
(Gauche/Droite/Haut/Bas), puis sélectionner le jeu souhaité à l’aide du bouton B. 

Contenu de l’emballage 

Informations sur les piles

Présentation du produit

1
3
4
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Merci de vous référer à la liste de jeux en page 2 - 3.

A lire avant toute utilisation d’un jeu vidéo par vous-même ou par votre enfant.

I. - Précautions à prendre dans tous les cas pour l’utilisation d’un jeu vidéo. 
   Evitez de jouer si vous êtes fatigué ou si vous manquez de sommeil. Assurez-vous que vous 

jouez dans une pièce bien éclairée en modérant la luminosité de votre écran. Lorsque vous 
utilisez un jeu vidéo susceptible d’être connecté à un écran, jouez à bonne distance de cet 
écran de télévision et aussi loin que le permet le cordon de raccordement. En cours d’utilisation, 
faites des pauses de dix à quinze minutes toutes les heures.

II. - Avertissement sur l’épilepsie. 
   Certaines personnes sont susceptibles de faire des crises d’épilepsie comportant, le cas éché-

ant, des pertes de conscience à la vue, notamment, de certains types de stimulations lumineu-
ses fortes : succession rapide d’images ou répétition de figures géométriques simples, d’éclairs 
ou d’explosions. Ces personnes s’exposent à des crises lorsqu’elles jouent à certains jeux vidéo 
comportant de telles stimulations, alors même qu’elles n’ont pas d’antécédent médical ou n’ont 
jamais été sujettes elles-mêmes à des crises d’épilepsie. Si vous-même ou un membre de votre 
famille avez déjà présenté des symptômes liés à l’épilepsie (crise ou perte de conscience) en 
présence de stimulations lumineuses, consultez votre médecin avant toute utilisation. Les par-
ents se doivent également d’être particulièrement attentifs à leurs enfants lorsqu’ils jouent avec 
des jeux vidéo. Si vous-même ou votre enfant présentez un des symptômes suivants : vertige, 
trouble de la vision, contraction des yeux ou des muscles, trouble de l’orientation, mouvement 
involontaire ou convulsion, perte momentanée de conscience, il faut cesser immédiatement de 
jouer et consulter un médecin.

avertissement sur l’épilepsie

Entretien et garantie

Protéger le jouet de l’humidité. S’il est mouillé, l’essuyer immédiatement. Ne pas le laisser 
en plein soleil, ne pas l’exposer à une source de chaleur. Ne pas le laisser tomber. Ne 
pas tenter de le démonter. Pour le nettoyer, utiliser un chiffon légèrement imbibé d’eau à 
l’exclusion de tout produit détergent. En cas de mauvais fonctionnement, essayer d’abord de 
changer les piles. Si le problème persiste, relire attentivement la notice afin de vérifier que 
rien n’a été omis.

NOTE : veuillez garder ce mode d’emploi, il contient d’importantes informations. 
Ce produit est couvert par notre garantie de trois mois. Pour toute mise en œuvre de la 
garantie ou du service après-vente, vous devez vous adresser à votre revendeur muni d’une 
preuve d’achat. Notre garantie couvre les vices de matériel ou de montage imputables 
au constructeur à l’exclusion de toute détérioration provenant du non-respect de la notice 
d’utilisation ou toute intervention intempestive sur l’article (telle que le démontage, exposition 
à la chaleur ou à l’humidité…).
Il est recommandé de conserver l’emballage pour toute référence ultérieure.
Dans un souci constant d’amélioration, nous pouvons être amenés à modifier les couleurs et 
les détails du produit présenté sur l’emballage. 
ATTENTION!  Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Risque de suffocation en 
raison des petites pièces.

Liste des jeux

- Appuyer quelques secondes sur cette touche, puis la relâcher pour éteindre la console de 
jeux. La console s’éteindra automatiquement après 3 minutes d’inactivité. 

- Appuyer brièvement sur cette touche pour revenir à la liste des jeux ou pour réinitialiser 
l’appareil en cas de disfonctionnement. 

2. Touches directionnelles (Gauche/Droite/Haut/Bas) 
3. Bouton A
4. Bouton B 
5. Molette de volume. 
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Protection de l’environnement 
Des appareils électriques ne peuvent pas être recyclés et ne devraient pas être mis au 
rebut avec d’autres déchets domestiques ! Veuillez soutenir activement la conservation 
des ressources et aider à la protection de l’environnement en retournant cet appareil 
dans un centre de collecte (si disponible). 

Ce produit est conforme à la Section 15 des règlements de la FCC. Le fonctionnement
est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) cet appareil ne peut causer  d’interférences électromagnétiques dangereuses et
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences reçues, y compris les interférences qui 
peuvent causer un fonctionnement indésirable.
NOTE :
Cet équipement a été testé et reconnu conforme aux limites d’un appareil digital de
classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour 
fournir une protection raisonnable contre toute interférence nuisible dans une installation 
résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et, s’il 
n’est pas installé et utilisé selon les instructions, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles 
aux communications radio. Cependant, il n’y a pas de garantie à ce que des interférences 
ne se produisent pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement cause des 
interférences nuisibles à la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, qui peuvent être 
déterminées en allumant et éteignant l’équipement, l’utilisateur est invité à corriger les 
interférences en suivant l’une ou plusieurs de ces mesures :
- Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.
- Eloigner l’équipement du récepteur.
- Brancher l’équipement à une prise d’un circuit différent de celui où est branché le récepteur.
- Consulter le détaillant ou un technicien expérimenté en radio/TV pour de l’aide.
Avertissement: Les changements et modifications effectués sur cet appareil non
expressément approuvés par la partie responsable des normes peuvent annuler le droit à 
l’utilisateur de faire fonctionner cet appareil.

Suivez-nous
@LexibookCom

Lexibook Limited 
8th Floor, 17 Wang Chiu Road, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong SAR
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